PUBLIC PATH EXTINGUISHMENT ORDER TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990, SECTION 257

PUBLIC PATH CREATION ORDER HIGHWAYS ACT 1980, SECTION 26

SOUTH CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL (PART OF BRIDLEWAY NUMBER 5 IN THE PARISH OF CAXTON) EXTINGUISHMENT AND CREATION ORDER 2004

Planning Act 1990 and section 26 of the Highways Act 1980, will extinguish part of Public Bridleway No. 5 in the Parish of Caxton running between OS Grid References TL 3081 5893 (Point A on the Order Map) and TL 3078 5890 (Point B on the Order Map) in a south westerly direction with a width of 9.14 metres (30 feet), as shown shaded grey on the Order Map, and will create a new section of Public Bridleway No. 5 in the Parish of Caxton to be constructed between OS Grid References IL 3081 5893 (Point A on the Order Map) and IL 3078 5890 (Point B on the Order Map) and as shown on Drawing Number JNY4144/405, running under Caxton Bypass in a south-westerly direction for approximately 34 metres to Point B through an underpass (the elevations of which are shown for illustrative purposes only on the drawing attached to the Order) with a width of approximately 6.08 metres at ground level and with headroom along the centreline of the underpass of approximately 4.45 metres from the bridleway surface to the crown of the underpass.

Copies of the Order and the Order map and drawings have been placed and may be seen free of charge at South Cambridgeshire Hall, Cambourne Business Park, Cambourne, between 9.00 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on weekdays and at the residence of the Clerk to Caxton Parish Council, 30 West Drive, Highfields, Caldecote, Cambridge, CB3 7NY where it may be inspected at all reasonable times. Copies of the Order and the map may be bought from the District Council, price £7.50.

Any representations about, or objections to, the Order may be sent in writing to the Finance and Resources Director, South Cambridgeshire District Council, South Cambridgeshire Hall, Cambourne Business Park, Cambourne, CB3 6EA by 24th August 2004. Please state the grounds on which they are made.

If no such objections or representations are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, South Cambridgeshire District Council may confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment, Food and Rural Affairs for confirmation, any representations and objections that have not been withdrawn will be sent with the Order.

Dated this 13th day of July 2004

GJ Harlock Finance and Resources Director South Cambridgeshire District Council Cambourne Business Park Cambourne CB3 6EA